The following table shows for (i) each director, (ii) executive officer
named in the Summary Compensation Table, (iii) certain persons known to the
Company to own beneficially more than 5% of the outstanding interests and (iv)
for all officers and directors as a group, the beneficial ownership of Class A
and Class B Interests of the Partnership as of December 1, 1996. None of the
amounts equals more than 1% of the outstanding Class A Interests.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Ownership Before Conversion   Ownership After Conversion
   Class B   Percent of
   Name of Beneficial   Class A   Class B   Percent of   Shares of   Common Stock
   Owner   Amount(1)   Amount(1)   Class   Common Stock   Held
   ------------------   -------   -------   ----------   ---------   ------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Lehman LTD I, Inc.   --   108,554   --(5)   27,138   --(5)
Lehman Brothers
Capital Partners I   --   5,788,124   26.7%   1,447,031   22.5%
Lehman/SDI, Inc.   --   --   --   538,000   8.4%
O. Gordon Brewer, Jr.   3,000   1,000   -- (5)   250   --(5)
Harold J. Cornelius   200   200   --(5)   27,770   --(5)
Joseph M. Corvino   1,415   105,546   --(5)   35,626   --(5)
Richard J. Brus   1,186   2,500   --(5)   625   --(5)
Norman V. Edmonson   4,900   1,300,916   6.0%   440,729   --(5)
Eliot M. Fried   -- (2)   --  (2)   --(2)   --   --(6)
Max W. Hillman, Jr.   4,000   10,000   --(5)   30,220   --(5)
Arnold S. Hoffman   13,000(2)(3)   13,000(2)(3)   --(5)   3,250   --(6)
Donald T. Marshall   30,311   2,075,232   9.6%   698,988   10.9%
John P. McDonnell   7,711   623,071   2.9%(5)   211,208   3.3%
Ernest L. Ransome, III   5,000(4)   5,000   --   1,250   --(5)
Donald A. Scott   9,000   9,000   --   2,250   --(5)
Henri I. Talerman   --(2)   --   --   --   --(5)
All directors and   79,723   4,145,465   19.1%   1,452,166   22.6%
executive officers as a
group (13 persons)
</TABLE>
   -80-

- ----------------------
(1) In addition to the Interests listed, the Management Employees beneficially
own limited partnership interests in the General Partner (the "GP Interests").
The GP Interests held by the Management Employees collectively represent 46.2%
of the limited partnership interests in the General Partner. The General Partner
owns 1% of the Partnership and the Operating Partnership. The table does not
include the GP Interests owned by the Management Employees.

(2) Does not include (i) 108,554 Class B Interests owned by Lehman LTD I, Inc.,

[…]

SUNSOURCE L.P. AND SUBSIDIARY
   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
   (dollars in thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1996  (UNAUDITED)
   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   ASSETS   PARTNERSHIP   AMOUNT   NOTE*   CORPORATION
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,729   $   (1,729)   2A   $   --
 Accounts and notes receivable, net   86,693   --   86,693
 Inventories   97,088   --   97,088

 Deferred income taxes   --   8,012   2B   8,012
 Other current assets   4,630   (467)   2C   4,163
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current assets   190,140   5,816   195,956

Property and equipment, net   20,267   --   20,267
Goodwill   44,589   --   44,589
Deferred income taxes   3,747   (508)   2B   3,239
Other assets   4,560   428   2D   4,988
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total assets   $  263,303   $   5,736   $   269,039
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Accounts and notes payable, trade   $   54,858   $   --   $   54,858
 Current portion of senior notes   6,395   (6,395)   2E   --
 Distributions / dividends payable   1,934   (915)   2F   1,019
 Accrued expenses:
  Interest on senior notes   2,081   (2,081)   2E   --
  Management fee due the general partner   2,491   (2,491)   2G   --
  Other accrued expenses   20,905   --   20,905
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   88,664   (11,882)   76,782

Senior notes   63,934   (63,934)   2E   --
Replacement credit facilities   n/a   100,674   2A,C-H   100,674
Other liabilities   9,545   (1,035)   2I   8,510
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total liabilities   162,143   23,823   185,966
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Guaranteed preferred beneficial
interests in company's junior
subordinated debentures   --   105,446   2H   105,446
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Partners' Capital:
 General partner   1,024   (1,024)   2I   --
 Limited partners:
  Class A interests   67,642   (67,642)   2H   --